gew

Holland Board of Public Works

Energy Optimization Schedule

Effective Date:

Rates effective for bills issued on and after July 1, 2018.

Energy Optimization Charges:

Charge

Residential

Commercial & Industrial

Tier 1: 0-5,000 kWh

Tier 2: 5,001-25,000 kWh
Tier 3: 25,001-100,000 kWh
Tier 4: 100,001-250,000 kWh
Tier 5: >250,000 kWh

Terms and Conditions of Service:

Amount
$0.001759

$2.75
$31.62
$122.89
$243.38
$390.00

Details
Per kWh

Per billing meter
Per billing meter
Per billing meter
Per billing meter
Per billing meter

The Holland Board of Public Works implemented the Energy Optimization program in accordance
with the Clean, Renewable, and Efficient Energy Act pursuant to Michigan Public Act 295

(PA295) of 2008.

The Energy Optimization charge is used to fund the Energy Smart Program for the Holland
Board of Public Works customers. All residential customers are charged based on kilowatt hour
(kwh) consumption. All commercial and industrial customers are charged according to the
consumption tiers listed above per meter per billing cycle.

Service will be further governed by the Holland Board of Public Works Electric Service

RatebookTerms and Conditions.

Approved:

Board of Public Works, March 12, 2018
Holland City Council, May 3, 2018
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